T P avV, BaSv ,ZHB ,Ba VB a,HB ;
HI} [Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$f VS HB)) Vx B [

@ @ rrrav, Basv zZHBZB [><] Y, %M &l ™Ra00N YEAZA




Catalog HY09-0300/US
General Information

PGP/PGM300 Series, PGP/PGM400 Series
Cast Iron Bushing Design

The Parker Hannifin
Gear Pump Division
Assures:

m Consistent quality
m Technical innovation
m Premier customer service

Worldwide Sales
and Service

Parker operates sales and service
centers in major industrial areas
worldwide. Call 1-800-C-PARKER for
more information, or for a synopsis
of the Gear Pump Division, contact a
Parker representative.

The Gear Pump Division’s ability to
engineer specialty products for unique
applications has kept us at the forefront
of technology, and ensured our position
as the industry leader. Our success has
come from providing a quality product
with excellent sales and service support.

We manufacture hydraulic components
for a wide range of industries including:

» Material Handling o
» Construction ! !\ I‘\
« Turf Care I
* Forestry “
« Agriculture o

Industrial |

Ba SV

T P 2" °%

,Z,HB ,Ba VB a,HB ;
aHVo [,AaA B Z V]

$f V$

@ rrr av, BaSV ,ZHBZB

HB) Vx B [
Q.

D<) Y. 30 sl "REOUN V£AZA



Catalog HY09-0300/US
Table of Contents

PGP/PGM300 Series, PGP/PGM400 Series
Cast Iron Bushing Design

PGP/PGM300 Series

Ordering Information s sssssscisrsmmismsm s

General Information ..........cccoeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiea,
= I = To (o | OO
General Data ........ceueeeviieeeiiiieccceeccieeeeeee e
POING comivminanenanmnniinnngs
Diriva Shaft swasswsamansmarmrsnissg
Performance GUIVES ... cisiiisiiiviaassssmisims
Dimensional Data: .......ciiciiiimimimii s
PGP/PGM315 Series Pump Performance Data ...
PGP/PGM330 Series Pump Performance Data ...
PGP/PGM350 Series Pump Performance Data ...
PGP/PGM365 Series Pump Performance Data ...

PGP/PGM400 Series
DirmenSIonal Datal ..o et
Special ASSemblies ....uciinminiinnannimiss
OfferofSaleunumennamrnsnannis

T'ﬂjp aV, Ba[SZV

$f V$

12
13
14
15
15
16

w17

18
19
20
21

20
24

-

,Z,HB ,Ba VB a,HB ;
aHVo [,AaA B Z V]
HB[) Vx B [

@ 0 @ rrrav, Basv zZHBZB [><] Y, ¥ &l ™Ra00N YEAZA



Catalog HY09-0300/US PGP/PGM300 Series, PGP/PGM400 Series
PGP/PGM315 Series - Coding Cast Iron Bushing Design

PGP/PGM315 Series Coding Bt L e
W B W R OE [ nn
Pllel I OO0 OO0 OO0 S 030303030500

P Pump (PE for (Side Ported) (Side Ported) (cont.) (Rear Ported)

fluorocarbon seals) IN OUT CW CCW IN OUT CW CCwW IN OUT CW CCW
M  Motor (no tandem

motors available) SAE Split Flange (pump) OD Tube Porting (motor) OD Tube Porting (pump)

1" 3/4" EJ JE 1" 1" VN-Double 1-1/4" 1" UC CU
1" 12" EK KE 3/4" 3/4" VR-Double 1-1/4" 7/8" UF FU
A Single Uni 3/4" 3/4" EL LE 1/2* 1/2" VQ-Double 1-1/4" 3/4" UN NU
. 3/4" 1/2° EM ME 1" 1" UD DU

B Tandem Unit (flush studs) i ) BSPP Porting (pump) ; ;
L Unit with Extended Studs 1 OF EO i = B e ' g e "
34" - OF FO - 1" 34" U@ Qu
- 34" 0J JO 1-1/4"7/8" FP  PF 1" 58 UR RU

Shaft End Cover (3) - 12" oL Lo 1-1/4" 3/4" FR RF 7/8" 7/8" LN NL
1" 1" FS SF

1 Pump, cw w/o 7/8" 3/4" LP PL

O/B. kel SAE Split Flange (motor) 1" 7/8" FT TF 7/8" 58" LQ QL
Wl idoaiic) 1" 1" DR-Double 1" 34" BP PB 34" 3/4° LR RL
A b 3/4" 3/4" DS-Double 7/8" 7/8" BQ QB G B LE SL
i 7/8" 34" BR RB v 12 1T TL
4  Pump, cw with O.B. National Pipe Thread (pump) 7/8" 12 BT TB
bearing (Code 490 Only) | f1-1/4" 1" AJ  JA 34" 3/4" BU UB OD Tube Porting (motor)
8 Pum, cewnwitt SR 1-1/4" 3/4"  AK KA 34" 12" PQ QP 1" 1" RN-Double
Eoesaklrigy (G 5500 Col ) ™o 1" AL LA 1-1/4" - PR RP 3/4" 3/4" RQ-Double
9 Mo, Bitw OF, 1 ol AM WA 1" - PS SP 1/2" 1/2' RS-Double
bearing + 1/4" ODT drain 3/4" 3/4" AR RA 7/8" - PT TP
. . 3/4" - PV VP BSPP Porting (pump)
National Pipe Thread (motor _—
Shaft End Cover (4) sane e LeSold) . 4w W 114" 1" US  SU
5 - 78" PX XP LAY 7 UE T
89 SAE 2 bolt for clutch 3/4" 3/4" DN-Double - 1-1/4" 3/4" UV VU
90 4 bolt 72x100mm 1/2" 1/2" DQ-Double - ?::2 i; ;: * DY Wi
80mm pilot TR p— ) 1" 7/8" UX XU
93 SAE “A" 2 bolt BSPP Porting (motor) " 3 UY YU
95 Pad Mount for Clutch Bl  Unported
i 1" 1"  VY-Double 7/8" 7/8" LU UL
% BhEEE bl OD Tube Porting (pump) G W Do 78" 3/4" LV VL
1-1/4" 1" FB BF Lo 3/4 34 LX XL
1-1/4" 7/8" FC CF MESSHES SRS 34 12" Lz ZL
1-1/4" 3/4" FG GF i Sl
1-1/4" 5/8" FJ  JF Mﬁ:.r e Sp.f” e—ige mp) BSPP Porting {mator)
1" FL LF 1" 34" EV VE 1" 1" RT-Double
1" 7/8" FV VF 1 . -”2“ EW WE 3/ ) 3/ ) RV-Double
1" 34" EW WE 3/4" 3/4" EX XE 1/2" 1/2" RW-Double
. 1" 58" FX XF o s BN 0E National Pipe Thread (motor)
Gear Housing (6) 7/8" 7/8" FY YF " 0" OP PO 1 EXDoubis
AB Pump e B ZF 3/4" 0" OR RO 3/4" 3/4" RY-Double
EB Motor 7/8" 5/8" BC CB 0" 34" OT TO 1/2* 1/2" R2Z-Double

7/8" 1/2" BG GB
3/4" 3/4" BJ JB

34" 5/8" BL LB Metric Split Flange (motor)
3/4" 1/2" BN NB q" 1*  DV-Double

ot 12" oV VO

1115 ) s‘:, v‘;‘; 3/4" 3/4" DW-Double
7/88 - BX XB
34" - BY YB
- 1" BZ ZB
- 7/8" PD DP
- 34" PE EP
- 58" PM MP

- 12t

T P avV, BaSv ,ZHB ,Ba VB a,HB ;
'ﬂj [Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|

$fV$ HB[) Vx B |

0 @ rrrav, Basv zZHBZB [><] Y, %M b ™Ra00N VEAZA



Catalog HY09-0300/US PGP/PGM300 Series, PGP/PGM400 Series

PGP/PGM315 Series - Coding Cast Iron Bushing Design
Gear Width  in.%/rev. cmirev. Max Pressure (For Single or Tandem Units -unless noted)
03 3/8" 47 7.6 3500psi (241 bar) 97 SAE “A"Keyed
05 12" .62 10.2 3500psi (241 bar) 96 SAE “A" Splined
06 5/8" .78 12.7 3500psi (241 bar) 66 SAE “B" Keyed
07 3/4" .93 15.2 3500psi (241 bar) 65 SAE “B" Splined
08 78" 1.09 17.8 3500psi (241 bar) 60 Tapered, M12 x 1.5 thd. 3x5 mm Keyed; 1:5 taper
10 i 1.24 20.3 3500psi (241 bar) (80 SEC Only)
1 1-1/8" 1.40 229 3500psi (241 bar) 56 Clutch Pump Tapered, 5/16 - 24 thd. (internal),
12 1-1/4" 1.55 25.4 3500psi (241 bar) #6 Woodruff Keyed (single unit only); 1:4 taper
13 1-3/8" 1.71 27.9 3500psi (241 bar)
15 1-1/2" 1.86 30.5 3300psi (228 bar)
16 1-5/8" 2.02 33.0 3100psi (214 bar)
17 1-3/4" 217 35.6 2900psi (200 bar)
18 1-7/8" 2.33 38.1 2700psi (186 bar)
20 2" 2.48 40.6 2500psi (172 bar)

Bearing Carriers (9)

(Dual Outlet - Pump Only) (Dual Outlet - Pump Only) (Single Outlet- Pump Only) (Single Outlet - Pump Only)
Qutlets: for clockwise porting Qutlets: for clockwise porting Qutlet for front section. Qutlet for front section.
the top port number comes first; the top port number comes first; IN OuT cwccw IN OUuT Cwccw
for counter-clockwise porting the  for counter-clockwise porting the . . . . . . . .
bottom port number comes first. bottom port number comes first. SAE Split Flange Metric Split Flange

IN ouT cwccw IN ouT cwccw 1-1/4" 1-1/4" CJ JC 1-1/4" 1-1/4" CN NC
. . .. . . L 1-1/4" 1" CL LC 1-1/4" A" CP PC
SAE Split Flange Metric Split Flange 1-1/4" 3/4" CM MC 1-1/4"  3/4" cQ QcC
1-1/4" 3/4" 3/4" CA AC 1-1/4" 3/4" 3/4" BD DB 1-1/4" 1/2" HB BH 1-1/4"  1/2" HR RH
1-1/4" 3/4" 1/2" DA AD 1-1/4" 3/4" 1/2" CD DC 1" 1" HC CH 1" 1" HS SH
1-1/4" 1/2"  1/2" EA AE 1-1/4" 1/2"  1/2" ED DE 1™ 3/4" HF FH 1" 3/4" HT TH
i 3/4"  3/4" FA AF i 3/4" 3/4" FD DF 1" 1/2" HL LH 1" 1/2" HU UH
: 3/4"  1/2" GA AG : 3/4" 1/2" GD DG 3/4"  3/4" HM MH 3/4"  3/4" HV VH
1" 12"  1/2" HA AH ™ 1/2" 1/2" HD DH 34" 1/2" HN NH 3/4" 1/2" HW WH
OD Tube Porting BSPP Porting OD Tube Porting BSPP Porting
1-1/2" 1" 1" JG GJ 1-1/2" 1" 1" HJ JH 1-1/2" 1-1/2" KB BK 1-1/2" 1-1/2" KR RK
1-1/2" 1" 7/8" KG GK 1-1/2" 1" 7/8" KJ JK 1-1/2" 1-1/4" KC CK 1-1/2" 1-1/4" KS SK
1-1/2" 7/8" 7/8" LG GL 1-1/2" 7/8"  7/8" L4 JL 1-1/2" 1" KF FK 1-1/2" " KT TK
1-12" 1" 3/4" MG GM 1-12" 1" 34" MJ JM 1-1/2" 7/8" KL LK 11/2" 7/8" KU UK
1-1/2" 3/4" 3/4" NG GN 1-1/2" 3/4"  3/4" NJ JN 1-1/2"  3/4" KM MK 1-1/2" 3/4" KV VK
1-1/4" 1" 1" PG GP 1-1/4" 1" 1" PJ JP 1-1/4" 1-1/4" KN NK 1-1/4" 1-1/4" KW WK
1-1/4" 1" 7/8" QG GQ 11/4" 1" 7/8" Qd JQ 1-1/4" 1" KO OK 1-1/4" 1" KX XK
1-1/4" 7/8" 7/8" RG GR 1-1/4" 7/8" 7/8" RJ JR 1-1/4" 7/8" KP PK 1-1/4" 7/8" KY YK
1-1/4" 1" 3/4" SG GS 1-1/4" 1" 3/4" SJ JS 1-1/4"  3/4" KQ QK 1-1/4"  3/4" KZ ZK
1-1/4" 3/4"  3/4" TG GT 1-1/4" 3/4" 34" T JT 1-1/4" 5/8" MB BM 1-1/4" 1/2" HO OH
1-1/4" 3/4" 58" UG GU 1-1/4" 3/4"  1/2" UJ JU 1-1/4" 1/2" ML LM 1" 1% HP PH
1-1/4" 3/4" 12" VG GV 1-1/4" 12" 12" VJ JV 1" e MN NM 1% 7/8" HQ QH
1-1/4" 5/8" 5/8" WG GW i i 1™ 1" WJ JW 1" 7/8" MQ QM 1" 3/4" HX XH
1-1/4" 1/2" 12" XG GX ™ 1" 7/8" X4 JX 1™ 3/4" MR RM 1" 1/2" HY YH
i i g 1" ¥YG GY i 7/8" 7/8" YJ JY 12 5/8" MS SM 3/4"  3/4" HZ ZH
1% 1 7/8" ZG GZ L 1” 3/4" Zd JZ 1" 1/2" MT ™™ 3/4" 1/2" MX XM
1" 7/8" 7/8" RC CR i 3/4"  3/4" JD DJ 314" 3/4" MU UM

1 1"  3/4" SC CS 1" 3/4" 1/2' KD DK 3/4"  5/8" MV VM Common liNet Passage

1" 34" 34" TC CT 1" 12" 1/2' LD DL 34 1/2" MW WM No Ports c D
1" 3/4" 5/8" VC CV

1 3/4"  1/2" WC CW

i 5/8" 5/8" XC CX

1" 12" 1/2" ¥C CY

Connecting Shaft (10)

For connecting tandem units.
1 Connecting Shaft

T P avV, BaSv ,ZHB ,Ba VB a,HB ;
'ﬂj [Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|

$fV$ HB[) Vx B |

@ 0 @ rrrav, Basv zZHBZB [><] Y, ¥ &l ™RaO0N YEAZA



Catalog HY09-0300/US PGP/PGM300 Series, PGP/PGM400 Series
PGP/PGM330 Series - Coding Cast Iron Bushing Design

PGP/PGM330 Series Goding Ll

@ BE @ 8 B B B @ @ B @
FEOREEOOD00O000000O000C I 2rirariers

P Pump (Side Ported) (Side Ported) AB Pump
M__Motor IN OUT CW CCW IN OUT CW CCW E8 Motor
SAE Split Flange (pump) Unported (pump)
A Single Unit 1-1/2"1-1/4" EJ JE Bl Unported
B  Tandem Unit (flush studs) 1-12" 1" EK KE
C  Single or Tandem with 1-1/4"1-1/4" EL LE Unported (motor)
two-piece shaft 1-1/4" 1" EM ME BA Unported
(O.B. bearing required) 1" 1" EN NE
L Unit with Extended Studs 1-1/2" - OF FO Metric Split Flange (motor)
1-1/4" - 0G GO 1-1/4"1-1/4" CX-Double
S covr o RIS
- 1-1/4" OM MO 3/4" 3/4" CZ-Double
1 Pump, cw w/o - 1" ON NO
O.B. bearing Metric Straight Thread (motor)
2 Pump, cew wio SAE Split Flange (motor) 1-1/4"1-1/4"  VS-Double
O.B. bearing 1-1/4"1-1/4" CS-Double 1" 1"  VT-Double
4 Pump, cwwith 1 1"  CT-Double 3/4" 3/4" VW-Double
Q.B.bearing 3/4" 3/4" CV-Double
5 Pump, cc?v with BSPP Porting (pump)
O.B. bearing OD Tube Porting (pump) 1-1/4" 1" FS SF
8  Motor, bi-rot w/ O.B. 1-1/4" 1" FJ JF 1 " FT TF
bearing + 1/4" QDT drain " 1" FL LF 1-1/4* - BQ QB
9 Motor, bi-rot w/o O.B. 1-1/4" - BG GB 1" = BR RB
bearing + 1/4" QDT drain 1" - BJ JB = 1" BU 1]:]
18 Motor, bi-rot w/ O.B. : T BN NB
bea'ring + 1/4" BSPP BSPP pon'-ng (motor)
drain (78 only) OD Tube Porting (motor) 1-1/4"1-1/4" VX-Double
19 Motor, bi-rot wio O.B. 11/4"1 1/4" VC-Double 1" 1" VY-Double
bearing + 1/4" BSPP 1" 1" VN-Double 3/4" 3/4" VZ-Double
drain (42 & 78 only) 3/4" 3/4" VR-Double
Metric Split Flange (pump)
1% SACDRdbolt 1-1/2"1-1/4" EV  VE
78 SAE “C" 4 bolt B 10BN WE
87 BT ki 1-1/4"1-1/4" EX XE
11/4" 1" EY YE
" 1" EZ ZE
1-1/2" - OR RO
1-14" - 0S SO
" - OoT TO
1-1/4" OW WO
1" OX XO

T P avV, BaSv ,ZHB ,Ba VB a,HB ;
'ﬂj [Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|

$fV$ HB) Vx B [
@ 0 @ rrrav, BaSV ,ZHBZB @ V. e e MREOUN V-EAZE



Catalog HY09-0300/US PGP/PGM300 Series, PGP/PGM400 Series

PGP/PGM330 Series - Coding Cast Iron Bushing Design
Shait Type (&)
Gear Width in.%rev. cmi/rev. Max Pressure (For Single or Tandem Units -unless noted)
05 12" .99 16.1 3500psi (241 bar) 7  SAE “C" Spline (two-piece only)
07 3/4" 1.48 24.2 3500psi (241 bar) 25 SAE “B" Spline
10 i 1.97 323 3500psi (241 bar) 30 SAE “B" Keyed
12 1-1/4" 2.46 40.4 3500psi (241 bar) 98 SAE “BB" Splined
15 1-1/2" 2.96 48.4 3500psi (241 bar) 43 SAE “BB" Keyed
17 1-3/4" 3.45 56.5 3250psi (224 bar)
20 2" 3.94 64.6 3000psi (207 bar)
(Dual Outlet - Pump Only) (Single Outlet - Pump Only) (Combined Outlet) (Combined Outlet)
Qutlets: for clockwise porting Qutlet for front section. Outlet for front section. Outlet for front section.
the top port number comes first; IN OuUT cwccw IN OuUT cwccw IN OUuT CwWCCw
for counter-clockwise porting the . . . . . . . . . . . .
bottom port number comes first. SAE Split Flange SAE Split Flange (pump) Metric Split Flange (motor)
IN ouT CwcCcCcw 2" 1-1/2" HB BH 2" 112" UN NU 1-1/2" 1-1/2" HH-Double
. . . . 2! 1-1/4" HC CH 2" 114" uo ou 1-1/4" 1-1/4" JJ-Double
SAE Split Flange 2" 1y HF FH 1-1/2" 1-1/2" UP PU 1" 1" KK-Double
2" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"AM MA 112" 1-1/2" HL LH 1-1/2" 1-1/4" ua Qu 3/4" 3/4" LL-Double
2" 1-1/4" 1" AN NA 1-1/2"  1-1/4" HM MH 1-1/4" 1-1/4" UR RU
2" 1" 1" AP PA 1-1/2" 1" HN NH BSPP Porting (motor)
1-1/2" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" AT TA 1-1/4"  1-1/4" HO OH SAE Split Flange (motor) 1-1/4" 1-1/4" XX-Double
1-1/2" 1-1/4" 1" AU UA 1-1/4" i HP PH 1-1/2"1-1/2" BB-Double 1" 1" YY-Double
112" 1" 1" AV VA 1" i HQ QH 1-1/4"1-1/4" CC-Double 3/4"  3/4" ZZ-Double
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"AW WA 1-1/4" 1" RS SR 1" i EE-Double
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1" AX XA 3/4" 3/4" FF-Double Metric Straight Thread (motor)
*1-1/4" 1" 1" AY YA OD Tube Porting 1-1/4" 1-1/4" TT-Double
™ ™ 1" AZ ZA 112" 114" - KM MK OD Tube Porting (pump) 1" gl UU-Double
112 1° - KN NK 1-1/2" 1-1/4" PQ QP 34" 3/4" VV-Double
Metric Split Flange 11/4" 11/4" - KO OK 1-1/4" 1-1/4" PR RP
2"  1-1/4" 1-1/4'DM MD 11/4" 1" - KP PK
2" 114" 1" DN ND 1" 1" - KQ QK OD Tube Porting (motor)
2" 1" 1" DP PD 1-1/4"1-1/4" NN-Double
1-1/2" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"DT TD Metric Split Flange 1" 1" QQ-Double
1-1/2" 1-1/4" 1" DU UD 2" 1-1/2" HR RH 3/4" 3/4" RR-Double
1-1/2" 1" 1" DV VD 2" 1-1/4" HS SH
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"DW WD 2" 1 HT TH Common Inlet Passage
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1" DX XD 112" 1-1/2" HU UH (pump)
1" 1" 1" DZ ZD 1-1/2" 1-1/4" HV VH No Ports cC D
1-1/2" 1" HW WH
OD Tube Porting 1-1/4"  1-1/4" HX XH
1-1/2" 1" 1" GV VG 1-1/4" i HY YH
1-1/4" 1" 1" GY YG 1" [ HZ ZH
i1 3 1" GZ ZG
* Quitlet port for rear section.
Connecting Shaft (10)
For connecting tandem units.
1 Connecting Shaft

T P avV, BaSv ,ZHB ,Ba VB a,HB ;
'ﬂj [Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|

$fV$ HB[) Vx B |

@ 0 @ rrrav, Basv ZHBZB [><] Y, ¥ &l ™Ra00N YEAZA



Catalog HY09-0300/US

PGP/PGM360 Series - Coding

PGP/PGM300 Series, PGP/PGM400 Series
Cast Iron Bushing Design

PGP/PGM350 Sm'ies Coding

(U

BE @ @ @ 8@ @ @ @
3= | I

Tandem: Hepc—lzat if Necessary

Pumpil‘u‘loior (1) Port End Cover (5)

Pump
M Motor

A Single Unit
B  Tandem Unit (flush studs)
C  Single or Tandem with
two-piece shaft
(O.B. bearing required)

L  Unit with Extended Studs

Shaft End Cover (3)

1 Pump, cw w/o
O.B. bearing

2  Pump, ccw w/o
O.B. bearing

4  Pump, cw with
O.B. bearing

5 Pump, ccw with
O.B. bearing

8  Motor, bi-rot w/ O.B.
bearing + 1/4" ODT drain

9  Motor, bi-rot w/o O.B.
bearing + 1/4" ODT drain

18 Motor, bi-rot w/ O.B.
bearing + 1/4" BSPP
drain (78 only)

19 Motor, bi-rot w/o O.B.
bearing + 1/4" BSPP
drain (42 & 78 only)

Shaft End Cover (4)

42 SAE “B" 4 bolt

46 SAE “B" 2/4 bolt

62 “ZF" 4 bolt (462 only) -
80 mm pilot, 80x80 mm

78 SAE"C" 4 bolt

97 SAE "B" 2 bolt

98 SAE "C" 2 bolt

(Side Ported)
IN OUT CW CCW

SAE Split Flange (pump)
2" 1-1/2" EC CE
2" 1-1/4" EF FE
2" 1" EG GE

1-1/2"1-1/2" EH HE

1-1/2"1-1/4" EJ JE

1-1/2" 1" EK KE

1-1/4"1-1/4" EL LE

1-1/4" 1" EM ME
b 1" EN NE

2" - OE EO
1-12" - OF FO
1-1/4" - 0G GO

1" - oJ JO

1-12" OL LO
1-1/4" OM MO
1" ON NO

SAE Split Flange (motor)
1-1/2"1-1/2" CR-Double
1-1/4"1-1/4" CS-Double

1" 1" CT-Double
3/4" 3/4" CV-Double
OD Tube Porting (pump)

1-1/2"1-1/4" FB  BF
1-1/2" 1" FC CF
1-1/4"1-1/4" FG GF
1-1/4" 1" FJ JF
1" 1" FL LF

1-1/2" - BC CB
1-1/4" - BG GB
1" - BJ JB
1-1/4" BL LB
1" BN NB
OD Tube Porting (motor)
1-1/4"1-1/4" VC-Double
1" 1" VN-Double
3/4" 3/4" VR-Double
Unported (pump)

Unported Bl IB

Unported (motor)
BA Unported

(Side Ported)
IN OUT Cw CCcw
Metric Split Flange (pump)
2" 1-1/2" ER RE
2" 1-1/4" ES SE
2" 1" ET TE
1-1/2"1-1/2" EU UE
1-1/2"1-1/4" EV VE
1-1/2" 1" EW WE
1-1/4"1-1/4" EX XE
1-1/4" 1" EY YE
1" 1" EZ ZE
2" - OP PO
1-1/2" - OR RO
1-1/4" - 0s SO
1" - oT TO
1-1/2" OV VO
1-1/4" OW WO
1" 0X XO

Metric Split Flange (motor)
1-1/2"1-1/2" CW-Double
1-1/4"1-1/4" CX-Double

1" 1" CY-Double
3/4" 3/4" CZ-Double

Metric Straight Thread (motor)

1-1/4"1-1/4" VS-Double
1" 1" VT-Double
3/4" 3/4" VW-Double

BSPP Porting (pump)
1-1/2"1-1/4" FN NF
1-1/2" 1" FP PF
1-1/4"1-1/4" FR RF
1-1/4" 1" FS SF
1" 1" FT TF

112 - BP PB
1-1/4" - BQ QB
1" - BR RB
1-1/4" BT TB
1" BU UB

BSPP Porting (motor)
1-1/4"1-1/4" VX-Double
1" 1" VY-Double
3/4" 3/4" VZ-Double

rarararca
LJL JdL JdL 4

=1
L d
=1
LJd
| |
L d

Gear Housing (6)

AB Pump
EB Motor

Ba SV
[Z

Z,HB ,Ba VB a,HB ;
aHVo [,AaA B Z V]

T P %

$f V$

@ rrr aVv, BaSVv ,ZHBZB

HB) Vx B [
Q .

D<) Y. 30 sl "REOUN V£AZA



Catalog HY09-0300/US

PGP/PGM350 Series - Coding

PGP/PGM300 Series, PGP/PGM400 Series
Cast Iron Bushing Design

Gear Width (7)

cmi/rev.

Gear Width  in.%rev.
05 i/2" 1.28
07 3/4" 1.91
10 1" 2.55
12 1-1/4" 3.19
15 1-1/2" 3.83
17 1-3/4" 4.46
20 2" 5.10
22 2-1/4" 5.74
25 2-1/2" 6.38

104.5

Max Pressure
209 3500psi (241 bar
31.3 3500psi (241 bar
41.8 3500psi (241 bar
52.2 3500psi (241 bar

73.1 3250psi (224 bar
83.6 3000psi (207 bar
94.0 2750psi (190 bar

)

( )

( )

( )

62.7  3500psi (241 bar)
( )

( )

( )

( )

2500psi (172 bar

(Dual Outlet - Pump Only)
Quitlets: for clockwise porting
the top port number comes first;
for counter-clockwise porting the
bottom port number comes first.
IN out cwccw
SAE Split Flange

2-1/2" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" AF FA
2-1/2" 1-1/4" 1" AG GA
212" 1" 1" AH HA
2" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"AM MA
2" 1-1/4" 1" AN NA
2" 1" 1" AP PA
1-1/2" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" AT TA
1-1/2" 1-1/4" 1" AU UA
1-12" 1" 1" AV VA
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"AW WA
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1" AX XA
1-1/4" 1" 1" AY YA
1" " 1" AZ ZA

Metric Split Flange

2"  1-1/4" 1-1/4'DM MD
2" 1-1/4" 1" DN ND
2 1* 1" DP PD
1-12" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"DT TD
1-12" 1-1/4" 1" DU UD
112" 1" 1" DV VD
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"DW WD
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1" DX XD

1-1/4" 1" 1" DY YD
1" 1= 1" DZ ZD
OD Tube Porting

2" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"GM MG
2" 1-1/4" 1" GN NG
2" 1" 1" GP PG
112" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"GT TG
1-1/2" 1-1/4" 1" GU UG
112" 1" 1" GV VG
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"GW WG
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1" GX XG
1-1/4" 1" 1" QY YG
1" ] i 1" GZ 2ZG

(Single Outlet - Pump Only)

Qutlet for front section.

IN ouT CcCwccw
SAE Split Flange

2" 112 HB BH
2" 1-1/4" HC CH
2 g HF FH
1-1/2" 1-1/2" HL LH
1-1/2" 1-1/4" HM MH
112" 1" HN NH
1-1/4" 1-1/4" HO OH
1-1/4" 1" HP PH
&l 12 HQ QH
1-1/4" 1" RS SR
OD Tube Porting

2" 1172 KB BK
2" 1-1/4" KC CK
= e KF FK
1-1/2" 1-1/2" KL LK
1-1/2" 1-1/4" KM MK
1-12" 1" KN NK
1-1/4" 1-1/4" KO OK
1-1/4" 1" KP PK
1" 1" KQ QK
BSPP Porting

2" 112" KR RK
2" 1-1/4" KS SK
2 1" KT TK
1-1/2" 1-1/2" KU UK
1-1/2" 1-1/4" KV VK
1-1/2" 1" KW WK
1-1/4" 1-1/4" KX XK
1-1/4" 1" KY YK
] g KZ ZK

Shaft Type (8)

7 SAE “C" Spline
11  SAE “C" Keyed
25 SAE “B" Spline
43 SAE “BB" Keyed

(For Single, Tandem or Two-piece Shaft -unless noted)
6  88X32X36 DIN 5462 Spline (two-piece only)

73 SAE “C" Keyed Long (single and two-piece only)
98 SAE "BB" Splined (tandem only)

Bearing Carriers (9)

(Combined Outlet) (Combined Outlet)

Qutlet for front section. Qutlet for front section.

IN ouT CwcCCcw IN ouT cwccw
SAE Split Flange (pump) BSPP Porting (motor)

2" q-1/2" UN NU 1-1/2" 1-1/2" WW-Double
2" 1-1/4" uo ou 1-1/4" 1-1/4" XX-Double
1-1/2" 1-1/2" UP PU 1 = YY-Double
1-1/2" 1-1/4" ua Qu 34" 3/4" Z2Z-Double
1-1/4" 1-1/4" UR RU

Metric Straight Thread (motor)

SAE Split Flange (motor) 1-1/2" 1-1/2" SS-Double
2" 2" AA-Double 1-1/4" 1-1/4" TT-Double

1-1/2"1-1/2" BB-Double 1" 1" UU-Double
1-1/4"1-1/4" CC-Double 3/4"  3/4" VV-Double
1 1"  EE-Double

3/4" 3/4" FF-Double

OD Tube Porting (pump)

2" 12t PE EP
2" 1-1/4" PM MP
1-1/2" 1-1/2" PN NP
1-1/2" 1-1/4" PQ QP
1-1/4" 1-1/4" PR RP

OD Tube Porting (motor)
1-1/2"1-1/2 MM-Double
1-1/4"1-1/4" NN-Double
14 1" QQ-Double
3/4" 3/4" RR-Double

Common Inlet Passage
No Ports cC D

Metric Split Flange (motor)

2" 2" GG-Double
1-1/2" 1-1/2" HH-Double
1-1/4" 1-1/4" JJ-Double

1" 1" KK-Double
34" 34" LL-Double

Connecting Shaft (10)

For connecting tandem units.
1 Connecting Shaft

* Qutlet port for rear section.

T--P

R

aV,

Ba SV

@ rrr av, BaSV ,ZHBZB

[Z
$f VS

,Z,HB ,Ba VB a,HB ;

aHV o

[LAaA B Z V|

HB) Vx B [

D<) Y. 30 ale "REOUN Y£AZA



Catalog HY09-0300/US

PGP/PGM365 Series - Coding

PGP/PGM300 Series, PGP/PGM400 Series

Cast Iron Bushing Design

PGP/PGM365 Series Coding

o

Pump/Motor (1)

P Pump
M Motor

A Single Unit
B  Tandem Unit (flush studs)
C Single or Tandem with
two-piece shaft
(O.B. bearing required)

L  Unit with Extended Studs

Shaft End Cover (3)

1 Pump, cw w/o
O.B. bearing
2  Pump, ccw w/o
O.B. bearing
4  Pump, cw with
O.B. bearing
5  Pump, ccw with
O.B. bearing
8  Motor, bi-rot w/ O.B.
bearing + 1/4" ODT drain
9  Motor, bi-rot w/o O.B.
bearing + 1/4" ODT drain

Shaft End Cover (4)

42 SAE “B" 4 bolt
78 SAE “C" 4 bolt
97 SAE “B" 2 bolt
98 SAE"C" 2 bolt

Gear Housing (6)

AB Pump
EB Motor

T P %

R

Tandem‘ Flepefat if Necessary

BE @ @ @ @ @ @ @ B @
3= | R O

rararacarrarar "
LJL JL JL JL JL dJL J

Port End Cover (5)

(Side Ported) (Side Ported)

IN OUT CW CCw IN OUT CW CCw
SAE Split Flange (pump) OD Tube Porting (motor)
2" 112" EC CE 1-1/4"1-1/4" VC-Double
2" 1-1/4" EF FE 1" 1" VN-Double
2" 1" EG GE 3/4" 3/4" VR-Double
1-1/2"1-1/2" EH HE

1-1/21-1/4" EJ  JE s " "
1-1/2" 1" EK KE

1-1/4"1-1/4" EL LE Unparred (moror)
1-1/4" 1" EM ME BA Unported

1" 1" EN NE Metric Split Flange (pump)
2" - OE EO 2" 1-1/2" ER RE
1-1/2" OF FO 2" 1-1/4" ES SE
1-1/4" 0OG GO 2" 1" ET TE
1" - OoJ JO 1-1/2"1-1/2" EU UE
- 112" OL LO 1-1/2"1-1/4" EV VE
- 1-1/4" OM MO 1-1/2" 1" EW WE
- 1" ON NO 1-1/4"1-1/4" EX XE
SAE Split Flange (motor) -4 1% EY  ¥E
1-1/2"1-1/2" CR-Double 1" 1" EZ ZE
1-1/4"1-1/4" CS-Double 2 = @F PO
1" 1" CT-Double 1-1/2" - OR RO
3/4" 3/4" CV-Double 1-1/4" - 0S SO

3 1 - OoT TO

OD Tube Porting (pump) - 141/2" OV VO
1-1/2'1-1/4" FB  BF . 1-1/4" OW WO
1-1/2" 1 FC CF R 1" OX XO
1-1/4"1-1/4" FG GF

11/4" 1" FJ JF Metric Split Flange (motor)
' " FL LF 1-1/2"1-1/2" CW-Double
1-1/2* - BC CB 1-1/4"1-1/4" CX-Double
1-1/4" - BG GB 1" 1" CY-Double
1" , BJ JB 3/4" 3/4" CZ-Double
- 1-1/4" BL LB (Slde Poried)

- 1" BN NB

IN OUT CW CCW

. . .

Metric Straight Thread (motor)

1-1/4"1-1/4" VS-Double
1" 1" VT-Double
3/4" 3/4" VW-Double

BSPP Porting (pump)

1-1/2"1-1/4" FN NF
1-1/2" 1" FP PF
1-1/4"1-1/4" FR RF
1-1/4" 1" FS SF
" 1" FT TF

1-1/2" - BP PB
1-1/4" BQ QB
1" - BR RB
- 114" BT TB
- i* BU UB
BSPP Porting (motor)
1-1/4"1-1/4" VX-Double
1" 1" VY-Double
3/4"  3/4" VZ-Double

Gear Width (7)

Gear Width  in.%/rev. cm®rev. Max Pressure
07 3/4" 2.70 443 3500psi (241 bar)
10 1" 3.60 59.0 3500psi (241 bar)
12 1-1/4" 4.50 73.8 3500psi (241 bar)
15 1-1/2" 5.40 88.5 3500psi (241 bar)
17 1-3/4" 6.30 103.3 3500psi (241 bar)
20 2" 7.20 118.0 3500psi (241 bar)
22 2-1/4" 8.10 132.8 3250psi (224 bar)
25 2-1/2" 9.00 1475 3000psi (207 bar)

Shaft Type (8)

(For Single, Tandem or Two-piece Units -unless noted)
7  SAE “C" Spline (single and tandem only)

11 SAE “C" Keyed

25 SAE “B" Spline (single only)

Ba SV
[Z
$f VS

@ rrr av, BaSV ,ZHBZB

aHV o

Z,HB ,Ba
[LAaA B Z V|
HB) Vx B [

VB a,HB ;

D<) Y. 30 sl "REOUN Y£AZA



‘T p aV. BaSV .ZHBBa VB aHB ;
ED:' [Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V]
$fV$ HB[) Vx B |

@ 0 @ rrrav, Basv zZHBZB [><] Y, %M &l ™Ra00N YEAZA




{T P] aV, BaSv ,ZHB  ,Ba VB aHB
'ﬂj [Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V]
$fV$ HB[) Vx B |

Qo @D rrrav. Basv zHBzE  [5X] V9 dl REOUN VEAZA




{T P] avV, BaSv ,ZHB  ,Ba VB aHB
'ﬂj [Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V]
$fV$ HB[) Vx B |

Qo @D rrrav. Basv zHBzE  [BX] V9 d "REOUN VEAZA




{T P] av, BaSv ,ZHB  ,Ba VB aHB
'ﬂj [Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB[) Vx B |

Qo @D rrrav. Basv zHBzE  [5X] V9 d REOUN VEAZA




{T P] avV, BaSv ,ZHB  ,Ba VB aHB
'ﬂj [Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB[) Vx B |

Qo @D rrrav. Basv zHBzE  [BX] V9 d "REOUN VEAZA




av, BasSv ,[/HB  ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB)) Vx B [

rrravV, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M ade ™MEOUN Y-EAZA



av, BasSv ,[/HB  ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB[) Vx B [

rrrav, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M aye ™MEOUN Y-EAZA



av, BasSv ,[/HB  ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB[) Vx B [

rrravV, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M aye ™MEOUN Y-EAZA



av, BasSv ,[/HB ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB)) Vx B [

rrrav, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M ade ™MREOUN Y-EAZA



av, BasSv ,[/HB  ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB)) Vx B [

rrrav, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M aye ™MEOUN Y-EAZA



av, BasSv ,[/HB  ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB)) Vx B [

rrravV, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M ade ™MEOUN Y-EAZA



av, BasSv ,[/HB  ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB[) Vx B [

rrrav, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M aye ™MEOUN Y-EAZA



av, BasSv ,[/HB  ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB[) Vx B [

rrravV, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M aye ™MEOUN Y-EAZA



av, BasSv ,[/HB ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB)) Vx B [

rrrav, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M ade ™MREOUN Y-EAZA



av, BasSv ,[/HB  ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB)) Vx B [

rrrav, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M aye ™MEOUN Y-EAZA



av, BasSv ,[/HB  ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB)) Vx B [

rrravV, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M ade ™MEOUN Y-EAZA



av, BasSv ,[/HB  ,Ba VB aHB ;
[Z aHVo [,AaA B Z V|
$fV$ HB[) Vx B [

rrrav, BaSVv ,ZHBZB Y, M aye ™MEOUN Y-EAZA



